

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:
Jill Casey
Vantage West Credit Union
520-917-6751
Jill.Casey@vantagewest.org

Cynthia Miller Vantage West Credit Union 520-917-6715 Cynthia.Miller@vantagewest.org

JEFF POST, FORMER CUNA MUTUAL PRESIDENT AND CEO, APPOINTED TO VANTAGE WEST BOARD



TUCSON, Arizona. (May 12, 2017) – Vantage West Credit Union (<u>vantagewest.org</u>), southern Arizona's largest credit union, is pleased to announce the appointment of Jeff Post to serve as an Associate Director on the Vantage West Board of Directors.

As former President and CEO of CUNA Mutual Group, Post brings to Vantage West a wealth of leadership experience and professional achievements, personal integrity, and the willingness to serve and provide valuable insight in support of the Board's objectives.

The Vantage West Board of Directors helps set the strategic direction of the credit union, supports efforts to ensure it maintains an excellent financial standing, and guides the credit union as it continues to provide value to the membership.

About Jeff Post

In his role as Associate Director, Post will share valuable insight he gained during his more than 30 years of experience in the insurance industry.

Post retired as President and CEO of Wisconsin-based CUNA Mutual Group, the leading provider of insurance and investment products to credit unions and their members worldwide.

Prior to joining CUNA Mutual, Post was President and CEO of Fireman's Fund Insurance Company, a leadership position he achieved after rising through the ranks. As CEO, he led an impressive financial turnaround in the company, improved underwriting results by over \$1 billion annually, and repositioned the company to market leadership in five distinct business segments. In his ten-year career with the company, Post also served as Chief Actuary and CFO.

A native of Omaha, Nebraska, Post grew up in the Midwest and received his Bachelor of Business Administration degree, majoring in Actuarial Science from the University of Wisconsin. He is a Fellow of the Casualty Actuarial Society.

About Vantage West Credit Union

Vantage West Credit Union is a \$1.7-billion financial institution in Arizona, which serves a growing membership of more than 145,000. Vantage West has 17 branches in Pima, Pinal, Maricopa and Cochise counties and serves its vast global membership via online channels, as well. Vantage West is a full-service financial institution, offering consumer and business loans, credit cards, and deposit products, as well as retirement accounts and other financial services. Vantage West is federally insured by NCUA. vantagewest.org